2023^{RD} ASSEMBLY 1^{ST} SESSION

H. Res. 9

IN THE

House of Commons

JANUARY 19TH THE GENTLEMEN, LEO CAVINDER, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION FOR CONSIDERATION; WHICH WAS HELD AT THE DESK.

A RESOLUTION TO

Censure Sarah E. Cavinder, a Member of the House.

TABLE OF PROVISIONS.

SECTION 1.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 2.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 3.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 4.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 5.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 6.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 7.	WHEREAS.
SECTION 8.	RESOLVED.

E IT ENACTED by this House of Commons with the advice and consent of the same, as follows:

- 1 WHEREAS, Sarah Cavinder is a Member of the House.
- 2 WHEREAS, On January 18, 2023, during the House
- 3 legislative session, the gentlewoman consistently violated
- 4 Rule X and Rule II of the Rules of the House by refusing
- 5 to follow orders by the Chair that the gentlewoman was
- 6 not recognized by attempting to play music over the
- 7 debate on House Resolution 8.
- 8 WHEREAS, On January 18, 2023, during the House
- 9 legislative session, the gentlewoman stormed off and
- 10 yelled "Fuck you, Speaker."
- 11 WHEREAS, The gentlewoman caused the House to be in
- an recess for 4 hours due to multiple interruptions.
- WHEREAS, On January 19, 2023 the gentlewoman
- 14 repeated an offensive comment about how someone
- believes the Speaker looks "transgender."
- 16 WHEREAS, This comment is offensive and instead of
- 17 keeping the comment to herself, the gentlewoman decided
- to repeat and the offensive comment to the Speaker.
- 19 WHEREAS, The gentlewoman's conduct warrants the
- 20 House to censure the gentlewoman for her recent conduct.
- Resolved,
- 22 1) Member Sarah Cavinder be and is hereby
- censured:
- 24 2) Sarah Cavinder be censured with the public
- reading of this Resolution by the Speaker; and

H RES 9 IH

26 27	3) Sarah Cavinder be and is hereby removed from the Committee on Natural Resources.
	Speaker of the House Assent